BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

LONDON MINE, L.L.C.,

٧.

Respondent:

PARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 52576

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0090543

Category: Valuation Property Type: Mines

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$930

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

SOARD OF ASSESSMENT

Melissa Nord

DATED AND MAILED this 15th day of March 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Har

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

2

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 52576 Single County Schedule Number:	_ 			
Single County Schedule Number.				
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year _	2009	Actual Value)	
LONDON MINE LIMITED LIAB	ILITY, LL	С	3	311110
Petitioner,				
vs.				
Park County CC	UNTY BOAI	RD OF EQUALI	ZATION,	
Respondent.				
Petitioner(s) and Responde year <u>2009</u> valuation of Assessment Appeals to enter its c	the subject	property, and joi	intly move the l	
Petitioner(s) and Responde	ent agree an	d stipulate as fo	llows:	
1. The property subject to T08 R78 S32 SW4 MS #2811			as:	
The subject property is property).	classified as	Non-Product	lng Mining (what type of
The County Assessor of subject property for tax year	riginally assig	gned the followir	ıg actual value	to the
Land Improv Total	\$ /ements \$ \$	7,576 ((7,5760		
After a timely appeal to valued the subject property as foll		FEqualization, th	ne Board of Eq	ualization
Land Improve Total	\$ ements \$ \$	7,576 _{.0} 0 .00 7,576	0	

After further review and negotia	ation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax yes	aractual value for the subject
property:	
Land	\$93000
Improvements	
Total	\$ <u>930</u> . 00
0000	bove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
year2009	
7. Deleter week as a transfer the sec	do alta un come una da c
Brief narrative as to why the rec	duction was made:
The properties are split by th	e elevation line that determines
the valuation. It was the deci	
to the \$90/acre based on sales	
to the 3907acre based on sales	
O Dath wanting ages at heat they be a	winer and adula distant the Daniel of Anananant
	ring scheduled before the Board of Assessment
	e) at(time) be vacated or a
hearing has not yet been scheduled befor	e the Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED III. 2nd III.	Echryany 2018
DATED this 31d day	of February 2010
Dudy to lange 1 4 Fre Cas	#14540.
Town Mars last 18151 egs	1 and 1 south
Petitioner(s) or Agent of Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,
	Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
3243 S COLUMBINE ST	PO Box 1373
DENVER CO 80210-6813	Fairplay CO 80440
_	,
702 756 0170	=
Telephone: 303-756-9178	Telephone: 19-830-9005
	Kun 15/1/11
	1900 to Swany
	County Assessor
	Address:
	The Boy car
	PO BOX 636
	Fairplay CO 80440
	Telephone: 719-836-4183
Docket Number 52576	